
Company	Employees	Report
{pageNum}

Company	Employees	Report

Total	Employee	Count:

Year	End: No.	Employees: No.	Contractors Total	Workforce
2012 0 0 2490
2013 0 0 0
2014 0 0 2819
2015 2834 0 2945
2016 0 0 2841
2017 0 0 2898
2018 0 0 2889
2019 3110 0 3110
2020 3343 0 3343
2021 2752 0 2752
2022 2439 0 2439
2023 2448 0 2448
2024 2765 0 2765

Countries	of	Operation:

Country	of	Operation: Is	This	the	Home	Country? Is	There	a	Recognition	Agreement? Country	notes
South	Africa Yes No 0
India No No 0
Brazil No No 0

Total	Employee	Count:

Country: Year
End:

No.
Operations

No.
Employees:

No.
Contractors:

Total
Workforce: Union(s): Degree	of

Unionisation:
Min	Wage	(Local)	Per

Month:
Min	Wage	USD	(Per

Annum):
Min	Wage	USD	(Per

Annum):
South
Africa 2014 0 0 0 2490 0 0 0 0 No

Brazil 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
India 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No


